Argyll and Bute Licensing Board 22nd June 2021

APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF A PREMISES LICENCE

NAME OF PREMISES: Coll Stores, Arinagour, Isle of Coll, PA78 6SY

APPLICANT: Paula Anne Jamieson, 6 Shore Street, Arinagour, Isle of Coll, PA78 6SY

AGENT: n/a

DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES:

Coll Stores is the only grocery store on the Isle of Coll. It is housed in the old Island Stores which closed last year then sold on. The premises have been completely renovated.

	LICENSED HOURS APPLIED FOR	
	ON SALES	OFF SALES
Monday	N/A	10.00 to 22.00
Tuesday	N/A	10.00 to 22.00
Wednesday	N/A	10.00 to 22.00
Thursday	N/A	10.00 to 22.00
Friday	N/A	10.00 to 22.00
Saturday	N/A	10.00 to 22.00
Sunday	N/A	10.00 to 22.00

ACTIVITIES:- Tastings and online sales.

SEASONAL VARIATION:- None

CAPACITY OF PREMISES:- 5.735m2

LSO COMMENTS: This is an application for an off sales premises. The premises were previously Island Stores and licensed to sell alcohol under premises licence number AR/276. The premises

ITEM 4(c)

licence was surrendered back to the licensing board on 15th January 2020 on closure of the business.

This is the only convenience store on the island.

Description of Premises

It is suggested that if this licence is granted the following wording be recorded on the front of the

premises licence -

"The premises are the only grocery store on the Island of Coll selling foodstuffs, other goods and

alcohol for off sales."

Off Sales Hours

The applicant intends trading to the statutory off sales hours of 1000 to 2200 daily.

Tastings and Online Sales

The applicant has recorded the above in the Any Other activities Box at Q5(f) in the operating plan.

The LSO will liaise with the applicant in relation to the requirements of online/remote selling.

Capacity

The total area given over to the display of alcohol is 5.735 m². This equates to 1.94% of the total

retail sales area.

Designated Premises Manager Details

Since this application was submitted the applicant has been issued with her personal licence (No:

AR/3194) making here eligible to act as Designated Premises Manager for the premises.

EHO

The EHO is aware of this application and is working with the applicant in compiling a Covid-19 Risk

Assessment for the premises.

POLICE COMMENTS: No Police objections

OBJECTIONS/REPRESENTATIONS: None

POINTS FOR CONSIDERATION:-